
IHSA Class 1A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Aurora Christian HS 

October 24, 2015
Boys Varsity        
2.95 Miles 

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Melrose Park (Walther Chr     34        2,   4,   8,   9,  11,  19,  31
  2   Elmhurst (Timothy Christi     59        5,  12,  13,  14,  15,  18,  22
  3   Westmont                      72        3,   6,  10,  26,  27,  34,  47
  4   Elmhurst (IC Catholic)       102       16,  17,  20,  21,  28,  41,  48
  5   Lisle (Sr.)                  120        7,  23,  24,  29,  37,  43,  44
  6   Joliet (Catholic Academy)    129        1,  25,  32,  35,  36,  39,  42
  7   Chicago (C. Hope Academy)    186       30,  33,  38,  40,  45,  46
      Aurora (A. Christian)      No Score - Had only 4 finishers
      Chicago (CICS/Ellison)     No Score - Had only 2 finishers
      Chicago (Catalyst/Maria)   No Score - Had only 0 finishers
      Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  No Score - Had only 3 finishers
      Chicago (UNO/Garcia)       No Score - Had only 4 finishers
      Elgin (E. Academy)         No Score - Had only 4 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 1A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Aurora Christian HS 

October 24, 2015
Boys Varsity        
2.95 Miles 

RACE RESULTS
Course record is 0:14:24.4 by Dave Grange of Marmion on Sept. 24, 2005

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1        Aurora (A. Christian)      Tanner Chada (Jr)          0:15:29.4
  2     1  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Harry McSteen (Sr)         0:16:29.3
  3     2  Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Luis Dieguez (So)          0:16:35.9
  4     3  Westmont                   Paul Gordon (Sr)           0:16:43.7
  5     4  Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Eric Neubieser (Sr)        0:16:48.3
  6     5  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Michael Larkin (Sr)        0:16:50.9
  7        Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Hector Martinez (So)       0:16:51.1
  8     6  Westmont                   Jasper Requiron (So)       0:17:00.7
  9     7  Lisle (Sr.)                Nick Janitch (Jr)          0:17:03.9
 10     8  Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Mitch Kruckenberg (Sr)     0:17:11.7
 11     9  Melrose Park (Walther Chr  David Garcia (So)          0:17:19.8
 12    10  Westmont                   Sam Asa (Jr)               0:17:23.2
 13    11  Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Jaylin Williams (Jr)       0:17:25.6
 14    12  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Matt Fox (Jr)              0:17:32.2
 15    13  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Xavier Ross (So)           0:17:38.0
 16    14  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Aidan Shervheim (Jr)       0:17:41.8
 17        Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Michael Frutos (Sr)        0:17:45.3
 18    15  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  William Terpstra (So)      0:17:46.2
 19    16  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Eric James (Jr)            0:17:59.2
 20    17  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Casey Kristie (So)         0:18:06.4
 21    18  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Tommy Troxel (Jr)          0:18:09.7
 22    19  Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Kobe Morris (Jr)           0:18:13.4
 23    20  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Alec Vazquez (So)          0:18:16.5
 24    21  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Patrick Shannon (So)       0:18:22.3
 25    22  Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Elijah Tornow (Jr)         0:18:24.3
 26        Aurora (A. Christian)      Kennedy Cross (Fr)         0:18:26.5
 27    23  Lisle (Sr.)                Zach DeCraene (Jr)         0:18:30.6
 28    24  Lisle (Sr.)                Joe Chan (Fr)              0:18:35.0
 29    25  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Tyler Hinthorn (So)        0:18:40.6
 30        Elgin (E. Academy)         Devin Uner (Sr)            0:18:45.6
 31    26  Westmont                   Ryan Pleva (So)            0:18:54.1
 32    27  Westmont                   Robbie Burns (Fr)          0:18:55.9
 33    28  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Nico Gaudio (So)           0:18:57.0
 34    29  Lisle (Sr.)                Pat Thornton (Fr)          0:18:57.7
 35    30  Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  Joaquin Montero (So)       0:18:58.8
 36    31  Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Jack Simzyk (Jr)           0:19:01.5
 37    32  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Zach Corcoran (Jr)         0:19:06.4
 38    33  Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  Jacob Sam (Jr)             0:19:11.0
 39    34  Westmont                   Jake Dooley (Fr)           0:19:11.7
 40    35  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Josh Lemke (Jr)            0:19:15.6
 41        Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  Edner Hernandez (Jr)       0:19:19.1
 42    36  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Jacob Guca (Sr)            0:19:25.8
 43    37  Lisle (Sr.)                Cole Faulstich (Jr)        0:19:29.4
 44    38  Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  Jordan Doss (Jr)           0:19:32.1
 45    39  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Julian Smith (So)          0:19:43.4
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
Program (C) 1985-2015 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com
Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com



IHSA Class 1A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Aurora Christian HS 

October 24, 2015
Boys Varsity        
2.95 Miles 

RACE RESULTS (cont.)
Course record is 0:14:24.4 by Dave Grange of Marmion on Sept. 24, 2005

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    40  Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  Daniel Cruz (Jr)           0:19:46.6
 47    41  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Eliot Sexton (Sr)          0:19:52.0
 48    42  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Matt Gochee (So)           0:20:12.1
 49        Aurora (A. Christian)      JJ Angelo (Fr)             0:20:23.1
 50    43  Lisle (Sr.)                Dylan Malavia (Jr)         0:20:23.6
 51        Chicago (CICS/Ellison)     Charles Wallace (So)       0:20:24.0
 52    44  Lisle (Sr.)                Kevin Lee (Jr)             0:20:24.8
 53    45  Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  Alex Rodriguez (Jr)        0:20:29.1
 54    46  Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  Alberto Vasquez (So)       0:20:29.5
 55        Chicago (UNO/Garcia)       Ranferi Reynoso (Fr)       0:20:39.0
 56    47  Westmont                   Jake Juska (So)            0:20:39.2
 57        Elgin (E. Academy)         Prudhive Gudapati (So)     0:20:42.4
 58        Chicago (CICS/Ellison)     Eric Wallace (Jr)          0:20:57.1
 59        Chicago (UNO/Garcia)       Christopher Garcia (Jr)    0:21:17.5
 60        Aurora (A. Christian)      Stephen Kersey (Fr)        0:21:28.7
 61        Chicago (UNO/Garcia)       Jose Uribe (So)            0:22:03.4
 62        Elgin (E. Academy)         Ben Simon (So)             0:23:28.2
 63        Chicago (UNO/Garcia)       Gerardo Lopez (Fr)         0:23:31.1
 64    48  Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Fabin Perez (Fr)           0:24:39.3
 65        Elgin (E. Academy)         Conner Jaworski (So)       0:28:11.7
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 1A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Aurora Christian HS 

October 24, 2015
Boys Varsity        
2.95 Miles 

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SEVEN SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name                        School                 Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Tanner Chada (Jr)            Aurora (A. Christian)       0:15:29.4
  7   Hector Martinez (So)         Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui   0:16:51.1
 17   Michael Frutos (Sr)          Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui   0:17:45.3
 26   Kennedy Cross (Fr)           Aurora (A. Christian)       0:18:26.5
 30   Devin Uner (Sr)              Elgin (E. Academy)          0:18:45.6
------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the seven placing teams.

1st Place Team: Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Head Coach: Paul Goffron             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Luis Dieguez                       So               2       0:16:35.9
2. Eric Neubieser                     Sr               4       0:16:48.3
3. Mitch Kruckenberg                  Sr               8       0:17:11.7
4. David Garcia                       So               9       0:17:19.8
5. Jaylin Williams                    Jr              11       0:17:25.6
6. Kobe Morris                        Jr              19       0:18:13.4
7. Jack Simzyk                        Jr              31       0:19:01.5
   Team Score:  34 

2nd Place Team: Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Head Coach: Dick Zylstra             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Michael Larkin                     Sr               5       0:16:50.9
2. Matt Fox                           Jr              12       0:17:32.2
3. Xavier Ross                        So              13       0:17:38.0
4. Aidan Shervheim                    Jr              14       0:17:41.8
5. William Terpstra                   So              15       0:17:46.2
6. Tommy Troxel                       Jr              18       0:18:09.7
7. Elijah Tornow                      Jr              22       0:18:24.3
   Team Score:  59 

3rd Place Team: Westmont                   Head Coach: Steve Wolf               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Paul Gordon                        Sr               3       0:16:43.7
2. Jasper Requiron                    So               6       0:17:00.7
3. Sam Asa                            Jr              10       0:17:23.2
4. Ryan Pleva                         So              26       0:18:54.1
5. Robbie Burns                       Fr              27       0:18:55.9
6. Jake Dooley                        Fr              34       0:19:11.7
7. Jake Juska                         So              47       0:20:39.2
   Team Score:  72 
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the seven placing teams.

4th Place Team: Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Head Coach: Jeff Fredrickson         

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Eric James                         Jr              16       0:17:59.2
2. Casey Kristie                      So              17       0:18:06.4
3. Alec Vazquez                       So              20       0:18:16.5
4. Patrick Shannon                    So              21       0:18:22.3
5. Nico Gaudio                        So              28       0:18:57.0
6. Eliot Sexton                       Sr              41       0:19:52.0
7. Fabin Perez                        Fr              48       0:24:39.3
   Team Score:  102 

5th Place Team: Lisle (Sr.)                Head Coach: Ken Jakalski             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Nick Janitch                       Jr               7       0:17:03.9
2. Zach DeCraene                      Jr              23       0:18:30.6
3. Joe Chan                           Fr              24       0:18:35.0
4. Pat Thornton                       Fr              29       0:18:57.7
5. Cole Faulstich                     Jr              37       0:19:29.4
6. Dylan Malavia                      Jr              43       0:20:23.6
7. Kevin Lee                          Jr              44       0:20:24.8
   Team Score:  120 

6th Place Team: Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Head Coach: Jason Midlock            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Harry McSteen                      Sr               1       0:16:29.3
2. Tyler Hinthorn                     So              25       0:18:40.6
3. Zach Corcoran                      Jr              32       0:19:06.4
4. Josh Lemke                         Jr              35       0:19:15.6
5. Jacob Guca                         Sr              36       0:19:25.8
6. Julian Smith                       So              39       0:19:43.4
7. Matt Gochee                        So              42       0:20:12.1
   Team Score:  129 
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the seven placing teams.

7th Place Team: Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  Head Coach: Scott Cornelius          

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Joaquin Montero                    So              30       0:18:58.8
2. Jacob Sam                          Jr              33       0:19:11.0
3. Jordan Doss                        Jr              38       0:19:32.1
4. Daniel Cruz                        Jr              40       0:19:46.6
5. Alex Rodriguez                     Jr              45       0:20:29.1
6. Alberto Vasquez                    So              46       0:20:29.5
   Team Score:  186 

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the seven

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Tanner Chada               Jr  Aurora (A. Christian)       1  0:15:29.4 Julio Mercado        
2. Hector Martinez            So  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui   7  0:16:51.1 Angela Moret         
3. Michael Frutos             Sr  Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesui  17  0:17:45.3 Angela Moret         
4. Kennedy Cross              Fr  Aurora (A. Christian)      26  0:18:26.5 Julio Mercado        
5. Devin Uner                 Sr  Elgin (E. Academy)         30  0:18:45.6 Brian LeVanti        

Program (C) 1985-2015 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com
Results by Kreppert Kompusport Software, Yorkville, IL  http://www.kompusport.com



2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 7 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the seven placing teams.

1st Place Team: Melrose Park (Walther Chr  Head Coach: Paul Goffron             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. James Childs                       Sr     
2. Aaron Feltz                        Jr     
3. Steven Liao                        Fr     
4. Julio Padilla                      Fr     
5. Jose Rebolledo                     Jr     

2nd Place Team: Elmhurst (Timothy Christi  Head Coach: Dick Zylstra             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Brady Klooster                     So     
2. Andy Mittlestaedt                  Jr     
3. Sam Roozeboom                      So     
4. Jordan Scheidler                   Jr     
5. Nathaniel Yurschak                 So     

3rd Place Team: Westmont                   Head Coach: Steve Wolf               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Brandon Abington                   Fr     
2. Connor Alessi                      Fr     
3. Tom Dea                            So     
4. Jacob Nader                        Jr     
5. Ben Padgitt                        Fr     
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 7 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the seven placing teams.

4th Place Team: Elmhurst (IC Catholic)     Head Coach: Jeff Fredrickson         

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Victor Cadasoas                    So     
2. Antonio Gaudio                     Jr     
3. Howard Huang                       Fr     
4. Angel Ramirez                      Sr     
5. Tim Shuflit                        Jr     

5th Place Team: Lisle (Sr.)                Head Coach: Ken Jakalski             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Mike Eckard                        Fr     
2. Ben Salzberg                       Jr     

6th Place Team: Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Head Coach: Jason Midlock            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Fabian Damian                      Fr     
2. Zach Gochee                        Sr     
3. Jack Jones                         Sr     
4. Jon Sicinski                       Jr     
5. Jack Smith                         Fr     
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2015-2016 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  1A
Held at: Oakhurst Forest Preserve, Aurora                          Course Distance: 2.95 Miles 
Local Manager's Name: Dan Beebe
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (630) 264-4020

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 7 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the seven placing teams.

7th Place Team: Chicago (C. Hope Academy)  Head Coach: Scott Cornelius          

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Calvin Chen                        Sr     
2. Maxwell Crawford                   Sr     
3. Journey Flemming                   Sr     
4. Json Fraiser                       Jr     
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